XTR54000
High Temperature Multi-Function Logic Gates
Rev 3 – August 2021 (DS-00443-13)
Data Sheet
DIP16
XTR54000
SOIC16
XTR54000

INVERTER
 CONFIDENTIAL 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
 X    TR    54    000
      
Source :
X = X-REL Semi
 Process:
TR = HiTemp, HiRel
 Part family  Part number
Product Reference Description Temperature Range Package Pin Count Marking
XTR54000-TD Configurable device -60°C to +230°C Tested Bare die
XTR54000-D Configurable device -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side braze DIP 16 XTR54000
XTR54000-S Configurable device -60°C to +230°C Ceramic SOIC 16 XTR54000
Other packages and packaging configurations possible upon request. For some packages or packaging configurations, MOQ may apply.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply voltage VDD to GND (VDD) -0.5 to 6V
Voltage on any pin, input or output, to GND -0.5 to VDD+0.5V